## 502563047 11/08/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILGAN PLASTIC FOOD CONTAINERS CORPORATION	09/19/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INC.
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29468719

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)857-6395

 Phone:
 2028576000

Email: DCIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, VIRGINIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022141.00011.PAT.0400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH NOEL
Signature:	/Sarah Noel/
Date:	11/08/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=022141.00011.PAT.0384\_Company\_to\_Company#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031570 FRAME: 0065 OF \$40.00 29468/19

# **Company To Company Assignment**

(PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Silgan Plastic Food Containers, Corp. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 710 West Park Road, Union, Missouri 63084, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Mars, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension, reissues, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:	Silgan Plastic Food Containers, Corp.
Date: 9/19/2013	NAME: Jim Luckey TITLE: U.P. of Engineery & Six Sigma
ASSIGNEE:	Mars, Inc.
Date: 9/26/13	NAME: Gernanda Magalhãos TITLE: Assistant Secretary

TECH/1421417,1

PATENT REEL: 031570 FRAME: 0066

**RECORDED: 11/08/2013**